

ABSTRACT

Tamil Nadu National Law School – Executive Council - Nomination of Thiru M.Rengasamy, Member of Legislative Assembly – Orders – Issued.

Law (LS) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No.406

Dated : 30.06.2017 ஹேவிளம்பி வருடம் – ஆனி – **16** திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு **2048**. Read :

ORDER :

The following Notification will be published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette :-

NOTIFICATION.

Under section 24(3), 'Class II – Other Members', item (d) of the Tamil Nadu National Law School Act, 2012 (Tamil Nadu Act 9 of 2012), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby nominates Thiru M.Rengasamy, Member of Legislative Assembly, Thanjavur Constituency, as a member of the Executive Council of the Tamil Nadu National Law School, Tiruchirappalli.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

S.S.POOVALINGAM, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (i/c)

<u>To</u>:

- Thiru M. Rengasamy, M.L.A., No.3/513, Kudiyana Street, Malayar Natham, N.V. Kudikadu Post, Papanasam Taluk, Thanjavur District – 631 502.
- 2. The Works Manager, Government Central Press, Chennai 600 079. (for publication in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette)
- 3. The Registrar (i/c), Tamil Nadu National Law School, Tiruchirappalli.
- 4. The Chief Justice of the High Court of Madras/Chancellor, Tamil Nadu National Law School, Chennai – 600 104.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chief Minister's Office, Secretariat, Chennai 600 009.
- 2. The Special Personal Assistant to Minister for Law, Courts and Prisons, Secretariat, Chennai 600 009.
- 3. Personal Assistant to Secretary to Government (i/c), Law Department, Secretariat, Chennai 600 009.
- 4. The Resident Audit Officer, Secretariat, Chennai 600 009. SF/SC

//Forwarded by order//

